

## Lancaster Liederkranz Cultural College Scholarship

## Purpose:

To provide up to \$1,000 to a graduating high school student who demonstrates exceptional commitment to German culture at the Lancaster Liederkranz. The successful candidate will demonstrate outstanding dedication and service through volunteer work at the Lancaster Liederkranz or through his/her participation in a cultural group of the Lancaster Liederkranz.

## Scholarship Eligibility:

- Minimum GPA of 3.0
- A graduating high school senior
- It is a requirement that the applicant have a parent or grandparent who is a member of the Lancaster Liederkranz
- Planning to attend an accredited university or college
- Displays commitment to German culture at the Lancaster Liederkranz through outstanding dedication and service through volunteer work at the Lancaster Liederkranz or through his/her participation in a cultural group of the Lancaster Liederkranz
- Selection will be based upon academic achievement as well as commitment to German culture at the Lancaster Liederkranz
- Applicant may not also be a recipient of a 2025 Lancaster Liederkranz German Language College Scholarship

## Method of Selection:

- Applicants will be selected by the 2025 Lancaster Liederkranz Cultural College Scholarship Selection Committee
- Applications will be available online at <a href="https://lancasterliederkranz.com/grantsscholarships.html">https://lancasterliederkranz.com/grantsscholarships.html</a>
- Each candidate will provide a copy of his/her high school transcript
- Each candidate will provide a letter of recommendation
- Each candidate will provide an essay written in English that will explain his/her commitment to German culture at the Lancaster Liederkranz including description of service, volunteer work, and/or participation in a cultural group of the Lancaster Liederkranz.
- The completed scholarship application including transcript, one letter of recommendation, and essay must be received by Friday, February 7, 2025

Lancaster Liederkranz 2025 College Scholarship

Application Information:
Committee Chair: Judy Zodet
Email: <a href="mailto:llgrantfund@gmail.com">llgrantfund@gmail.com</a>

Application:

https://lancasterliederkranz.com/grantsscholarships

<u>.html</u>

Lancaster Liederkranz Contact Information:

Lancaster Liederkranz 722 South Chiques Road Manheim, PA 17545-9134 Phone: 717-898-8451

Email: info@LancasterLiederkranz.com Web: https://lancasterliederkranz.com